(	7
(	2
	ì
	3
	$\sim$
	•
	X

04	-23	-2003
----	-----	-------



4.73.63

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	1024302	31	<u> </u>	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attache	d original documents or cop	y thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Union Carbide Chemicals &amp; Plastics Corporation</li> <li>Old Ridgebury Road Danbury, Connecticut 06817-0001</li> </ol>	Name: Univatio	ess of receiving party(ie n Technologies, LLC s:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖵 Yes 🗔 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	5555 San Felipe, Suite	1950	
Other		-	State: Texas	Zip: 77056	
Application number(s) or paten		Additional frame(s)	z address(es) Bractied? L	Tes 📮 No	
11	, ,	cotion, the execution	date of the application	le:	
_	ogemer with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		6,166,154			
	and the second				
5. Name and address of party to		eched? Yes No		a is uplaced.	
concerning document should be Name: Judith Kruger		applications and patent R 3.41)\$			
Internal Address: Univarion Tec	hnologies, LLC	Enclosed			
		Authorized	to be charged to depos	it account	
Street Address: 5555 San Felipe,	Suite 1950	8. Deposit account	t number:	. J. S. S.	
City: Houston State: TX	(Attach duplicate cop	py of this page if paying by d	eposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do Judith Kruger  Name of Person Signi	ng Ja	Signature	April 23, 2		
Total n	umber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, an	d documents: 17.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

6166154 04/24/2003 GTON11 00000021 500589

40.00 CH 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0230**

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

### 

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

# ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS

TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

of:

39 Old Ridgebury Road

Danbury, Connecticut 06817-0001

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in UNITED STATES Patent No. 6,166,154 which was granted on December 26, 2000 and entitled: OLEFIN POLYMERIZATION CATALYST COMPOSITION HAVING INCREASED ACTIVITY

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

of:

5555 San Felipe

Houston, Texas 77056 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

#### ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

this 25 day of February 2003

JNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS
TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Charles I Maurer III

Charles J. Maurer III

Secretary

CORP. SEAU **ASSIGNEE** 

Accepted by us:

At Houston, Texas 77056, USA

this 1926 day of

\_ \_

UNIVATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Ву

Raul R. Montes

General Counsel & Secretary

CORP.

SEAL

This lotarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

FOFM 550

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AME	ERICA )
STATE OF MICHIGAN	) SS
County/Parish of Midland	)
before me, CHARLES J. MAU known or identified to me to be the and acknowledged the same as a fr	RER III, Secretary, e individual described in and who executed the foregoing document eee act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority d under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of
I further certify that said authority,	dated September 17, 2001, is based on
an Authorization Policy of the sa	id Corporation,
foregoing document on behalf of th	said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the ne said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is objects or activities of said corporation.
SEAL	Notary Public
	/ /

JANE M. NEITZEL

NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 26, 2003

> **PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0232**

· 553 · 553

This Notarial Certificate 553 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 553 number.

# (CORPORATE OFFICER)

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORATION)

United States of America )
State of TEXAS ) SS
County of Harris

⊖orporate §ignator's Name

and Title

On this / 42 day of April
Raul R. Montes, General Counsel & Secretary

20 03, personally appeared before me,

•

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing document

transfer assignment for and on behalf of Univation Technologies, LLC

I. corporation and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

Notary Signature

Fint or Type Name of Notary, Expiration Date, if any, Title or

Jurisdiction Area

SEAL

JUDITH A KRUGER
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 09-15-2005

Attach this Notarial Certificate 553 to a document in the ENGLISH language.

RECORDED: 04/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 013974 FRAME: 0233